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TRANSMITTAL LETTER

p e g SRR R pies
" 7TQ: | Regisiration Section,

Division of Cotporations

SUBJECT: - SOUTH BAY CORP. & INO, PK INC.

(IName of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed “Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida,”
“Certificate of Existence,” and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to
transact business in Florida.

Piease return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

2.

——=""" Tampa, FL 33606
(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michael Sierra, Esq. at ( 813 y 258-3558

(Name of Person} {Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section ) Registration Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St. P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 323599 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

[2{ $70.00 Filing Fee O $78.75FilingFee & O $78.75FilingFee & O $87.50 Filing Fee,
Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy



&5
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Glenda E. Hood
Secretary of State

September 28, 2004

MICHAEL SIERRA, ESQ.

MICHAEL SIERRA, P.A.

703 W, SWANN AVE.

TAMPA, FL 33606 _

SUBJECT: SOUTH BAY CORP. AND IND. PK. INC.
Ref. Number; W0O3000018917

We have received your document for SOUTH BAY CORP. AND IND. PK. INC.
and your check(s) totaling $70.00. However, the document has not been fited
and is being retained in this office for the following:

This letter is in response to your recent application by a foreign corporation or
limited liability company for authorization to transact business in Florida.

According to our records, the corporation/limited liability company previously
made application to fransact business in Florida. However, said application was
rejected and the corporation/limited liability company was notified it was liable for
$2300.00 in appropriate fees and penalties because it failed to obtain a
certificateof authority prior to transacting business.

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the
application by foreign corporation or limited liability company for authorization to
transact business in Florida willnot be processed.

Please review the enclosed statutes to determine if the corporation or limited
liabifity company transacted business in Florida prior to the application fiiin% year.
If the corporation/limited liability company did not transact business in Florida
prior to the application filing year, simply compleie the enclosed Slaiement
Concerning Authority to Transact Business in Floridaby a Foreign Business
Entity and return it to this office. f the corporation/limited fiability company did
transact business prior to theapplication filing year, you must submit the
appropriate fees and penaliies.

Piease refurn a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered
abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(850} 245-6967. N

Michelle Hodges :
Document Specialist Letter Number: 804A00056780

Nivieinn ofF Cornorations - PO BOX 68327 Tallahassee Flormda 22314



John T. Weaver, CPA, PA
Certified Public Accountant
3601 Swann Ave., Suite 207
Tampa, FL 33609
Telephone: 813-870-0084***Fax: 813-350-0288

November 15, 2005

Michelle Hodges
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

P O Box 6198

Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Dear Mr. Hodges:

As we discussed today, I am enclosing a check for $ 2,300.00 to put South Bay Corp. &
Ind.Pk.Inc. back in good standings with you. In case you don’t have it the Corporation’s
Federal EIN is 26-0028264. I appreciate your working with us on this. Thank You.

Sincerely,

John T. Weaver
Certified Public Accountant

Attachment
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. APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT
BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

. SOUTH BAY CORP. & IND. PK INC.
{Enter name of corporation; must include “INCORPORATED," “COMPANY,” “CORPORATION,”
"Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Ine,” *Co," or "Corp.™)

1.

{If name unavai]ablé in Flonda, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

Z, NEYADA 3.
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) {FEI number, if applicable)
4, _Japuary 14, 2002 5. perpetual
{Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or “perpetual™)
6. A
{Date first transacted busmess in Flonda if prior to registration)
{SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, F.5., to determine penalty liability)
7. 8512 Riverview Or.
{(Principal effice address)
Riverview, FL 33569
(Current mailing address)
8. any lawful activity subject to expressed limitation, if any = -
{Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida) ’: i: L
A 1
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) L= “T1
Ly T p—
» 3 - iy —~t o
Name: rra._Esg. e ‘
T3 M
Office Address: 703 W. Swann Ave. ‘{:'v‘ = -
Tampa , Florida 33606 {5‘;“5 f:
(City) (Zip code) -

10. Registered agent’s acceptance:
Having been named as registeved agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation af the place

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appoiniment us registered agent and agree 1o act in this capacity. 1
Jurther agree to comply with the provisions offall statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties,

and I am familiar with and ac my position as registered agent.

i

W
(Reglstercdagent‘sW'lChaEI Sierra

11. Astached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to
the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction

under the law of which it is incorporated.
12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:




A. DIRECTORS
Betty L. Williams

Chairman:

Address: 8512 Riverview Dr.

Riverview, FL 33569

Vice Chairman:

Address: _ o - o
Director: BettyL . Williams
Address: 8512 Riveryiew Dr,
Riverview, FL 33569
Director:
Address: . . e - _
B. OFFICERS
President: Betity L. Willtams
Address: 8512 Riverview Dr.

Riverview, FL 33568

Vice President:

Address: - B B
Secretary: Betty L. Williams

Address: 8512 Riverview Dr., Riverview, FL 33569
Treasurer; Betty L. Williams

Address: 8512 Riverview Or., Riverview, FL 33569

NOTE: If necegsary ymizattach an agddenduryg to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
-~

. .3
1. o Yl I L e A

A (Sig?lanue of Director or Officer listed in munber 12 of the application)
14, _ Betty L. Williams, Pres./Sec./Treas./Dir.

{Typed or printed narne and capacity of person signing application)



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE
WITH STATUS IN GOGD STANDING

I, DEAN RELLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby
certify that | am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings
by corparations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies,
limited parinerships, limited-liability limited parinerships, limited-liability partnerships and
business trusts pursuant fo Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either
presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period
subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

! further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this
certificate, evidence, SOUTH BAY CORP. & IND. PK INC., as a corporation duly
organized under the faws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Nevada since January 14, 2002, and is in good standing in this state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, | have hereunto set my hand
and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in
-~ Garsoh City, Nevada, on Septemtar 14, 2004,

DEAN HELLER

#




